
                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                    FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 10, 2005 

                                                                  O/A RESULTS TO SS09 5:58 pm 

                                                                                                              ROAD 

PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          C        CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

-- --- ---------------------------------- - ------------------ ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

 1   2 Kevin Lynch/Francis Regan          8 Subaru Imperza WRC 4.33  8.20 2.35 2.42 4.25  8.16 2.29 2.37 4.23      40.20 

 2   4 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely         8 Toyota Corolla     4.36  8.23 2.37 2.46 4.27  8.16 2.28 2.38 4.19      40.30 

 3   3 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly        8 Toyota Corolla WRC 4.35  8.19 2.34 2.46 4.28  8.16 2.33 2.39 4.24      40.34 

 4   5 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell      8 Subaru Imperza     4.41  8.31 2.38 2.43 4.33  8.16 2.30 2.39 4.36      41.07 

 5  10 Kevin O'Kane /Martin Hanna         8 Subaru Impreza WRC 4.44  8.46 2.39 2.49 4.38  8.34 2.34 2.47 4.40      42.11 

 6   7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris           2 Lancer EVO 8 MR    4.43  8.40 2.50 2.49 4.40  8.36 2.36 2.48 4.41      42.23 

 7   8 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy     2 Mitsubishi EVO 7   4.48  8.45 2.48 2.49 4.42  8.42 2.37 2.48 4.38      42.37 

 8   6 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett       8 Ford Focus         4.51  8.35 3.06 2.51 4.44  8.35 2.45 2.47 4.35      42.49 

 9  35 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy          8 Lancer EVO 6       4.51  8.49 2.41 2.49 4.49  8.45 2.37 2.44 4.45      42.50 

10  12 Conor Kelly/David Vance            2 Mitsubishi EVO 5   4.53  9.05 2.44 2.50 4.43  8.56 2.41 2.48 4.47      43.27 

11   9 Sean Devine/Fabian McShane         2 Subaru Imperza     4.51  9.01 2.45 2.57 4.48  8.53 2.41 2.53 4.49      43.38 

12   1 Niall McShea/Gordon Noble          2 Mitsubishi Evo 8   4.46  8.33 2.40 2.47 4.36  8.21 2.34 5.00 4.32      43.49 

13  14 Stanley Ballantine/Gary McElhinney 2 Lancer EVO 6       4.59  9.02 2.48 2.55 4.55  8.56 2.56 2.52 4.52      44.15 

14  32 Errol Clarke/Martin McGarrity      2 Mitsubishi EVO 7   5.00  9.16 2.48 3.00 4.52  9.01 2.41 2.52 4.49      44.19 

15  48 Mark Hamilton/John Gallagher       2 Subaru Imperza     5.01  9.07 2.50 3.00 4.50  9.01 2.55 2.52 4.50      44.26 

16  16 Stephen Harris/Joe Friel           2 Lancer 8.5         5.04  9.19 2.49 3.03 4.56  9.09 2.44 2.54 4.50      44.48 

17  20 David Graham/Tony McDaid           2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.07  9.21 2.52 2.59 4.56  9.10 2.46 2.55 4.55      45.01 

18  51 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart          2 Mitsubishi EVO V   5.06  9.26 2.53 2.58 4.55  9.22 2.44 2.55 4.50      45.09 

19  30 Alastair Cochrane/Pam Norris       7 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.01  9.19 2.50 2.59 4.56  9.22 2.48 2.58 5.01      45.14 

20  55 Ashley White/Barry Ferris          7 Vauxhall Astra     5.09  9.15 2.49 3.00 5.05  9.18 2.49 2.58 5.09      45.32 

21  74 Martin Cairns/Clarke Gamble        2 Subaru Impreza     5.12  9.32 2.50 2.56 4.57  9.34 2.58 2.59 4.54      45.52 

22  31 James Kennedy/James McCullough     7 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.11  9.32 2.52 3.05 5.03  9.20 2.52 3.04 4.59      45.58 

23  39 Hugh O'Brien/Raymond Deazley       8 Subaru Impreza     5.08  9.20 2.45 2.58 4.58  9.15 2.42 3.10 5.44      46.00 

24  50 Emma McKinstry/Eugene O'Kane       2 Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.05  9.35 2.54 2.58 5.05  9.33 2.47 2.58 5.06      46.01 

25 110 Willie John Dolan/Damien Crawford  2 Subaru Impreza     5.19  9.32 2.56 3.01 5.05  9.22 2.47 2.59 5.02      46.03 

26  34 Bob Riddles/Martin McNicholl       7 Ford Escort        5.07  9.28 2.53 3.03 5.27  9.21 2.51 2.57 5.01      46.08 

27  22 Andy Magee/Vincent Fergus          7 Ford Escort Mk 2   4.58  9.06 2.46 3.00 5.01  9.11 2.46 3.24 5.00 1.10 46.22 

28  98 Drew Stewart/Steven Park           6 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.17  9.41 2.55 3.07 5.07  9.26 2.46 3.02 5.12      46.33 

29  66 Alan Burrows/Gavin Burrows         5 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.14  9.29 3.00 3.02 5.12  9.33 2.50 3.00 5.15      46.35 

30  26 Barry McKenna/Gareth Nevin         6 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.12  9.41 3.01 3.03 5.09  9.48 2.52 3.02 5.12      47.00 

31  46 Seamus Devine/Cathal Lagan         2 Mitsubshi EVO 6    5.23  9.50 3.00 3.09 5.15  9.35 2.48 3.01 5.11      47.12 

32  58 Shane McGirr/Gregory McDaid        3 Toyota Starlett    5.24  9.38 2.54 3.03 5.18  9.37 2.54 3.04 5.20      47.12 

33  24 Brendan Campbell/Ciaran McAnespy   7 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.19  9.49 2.55 3.07 5.14  9.43 2.54 3.02 5.10      47.13 

34  49 John Walker/Matthew Anderson       2 Subaru Impreza Sti 5.04  9.39 2.56 4.32 5.08  9.32 2.50 3.07 5.03      47.51 

35  80 Richard Mawhinney/Rodney McDowell  6 Ford Sierra        5.25  9.52 2.57 3.04 5.21  9.59 2.58 3.03 5.16      47.55 

36  78 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey     6 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.08  9.22 2.52 5.00 5.08  9.32 2.50 3.03 5.08      48.03 

37  95 Adrian Donnelly/Donal Lennon       6 Escort G3          5.30 10.04 2.57 3.09 5.19  9.53 3.00 3.04 5.18      48.14 

38  56 Eugene Devine/Mark Vaughan         7 Ford Escort        5.43 10.08 2.55 3.09 5.19  9.51 2.51 3.05 5.15      48.16 

39 103 Michael McDaid/Paul McDaid         5 Ford Escort Mk 1   5.30 10.06 2.57 3.10 5.16 10.05 3.05 3.05 5.13      48.27 

40  68 Fergal McGuinness/Jimmy McGuinness 5 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.28  9.49 3.14 3.17 5.13  9.59 2.57 3.12 5.27      48.36 

41 109 Ali Burrows/Barry McCart           5 Ford Escort        5.40 10.16 2.59 3.11 5.31 10.15 2.58 3.06 5.31      49.27 

42  70 Adrian Walmsley/Kevin McDaid       2 Mitsubishi Evo 6   5.43 10.14 3.01 3.21 5.25 10.05 3.03 3.13 5.28      49.33 

43  88 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Beacom        4 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.33 10.34 3.03 3.13 5.35 10.12 2.59 3.08 5.32      49.49 

44  86 Mark McCaffrey/Mark McDonagh       3 Lada Riva          5.34 10.15 3.01 3.12 5.42 10.29 3.10 3.11 5.38      50.12 

45 102 Mario Daly/Martin Gallogley        3 Vauxhall Corsa     6.07 10.19 3.02 3.09 5.32 10.15 3.02 3.14 5.34      50.14 

46  79 Tony McKenna/Barry Donelly         6 Ford Escort Mk 2   5.39 10.32 3.04 3.13 5.28 10.18 2.58 3.49 5.26      50.27 

47  69 John McClean/Gerry Buckley         7 Escort RS 1800     5.57 10.37 3.09 3.23 5.48 10.29 3.05 3.17 5.39      51.24 

48  77 James McGovern/Niall Maguire       1 Corolla GT Coupe   5.55 10.46 3.07 3.14 5.41 10.35 3.09 3.13 5.45      51.25 

49  82 Gareth Gilchrist/Gareth Sayers     3 Vauxhall Nova      5.48 10.30 3.12 3.17 5.47 10.33 3.22 3.19 5.52      51.40 

50 105 Ian Thompson/Sandra Thompson       3 Peugeot 205 XS     5.57 10.47 3.10 3.21 5.43 10.40 3.12 3.23 5.42      51.55 

51  59 Peter Devaney/Jackie Donaldson     3 Nissan Micra       6.06 10.50 3.14 3.27 6.16 10.57 3.12 3.21 5.56      53.19 

52  72 Vinc Bennett/James Fintan McGorman 5 Ford Escort Mk2    7.05 12.03 3.19 3.24 6.09 11.21 3.10 3.23 6.07      56.01 

53 106 Raymond Corrigan/Joseph Gilheaney  1 Ford Escort        7.30 11.38 3.14 3.28 6.07 12.00 3.11 3.32 6.28      57.08 

54  83 Nigel Mills/Leroy Mills            3 Vauxhall Nova      6.07 10.52 3.14 3.28 5.54 18.00 3.14 3.28 5.51      60.08 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



 

                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                    FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 10, 2005 

                                                                  CLASS RESULTS TO SS9 5:58 pm 

                                                                                                               ROAD 

C PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

- --- --- ---------------------------------- ------------------ ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

1   1  77 James McGovern/Niall Maguire       Corolla GT Coupe   5.55 10.46 3.07 3.14 5.41 10.35 3.09 3.13 5.45      51.25 

    2 106 Raymond Corrigan/Joseph Gilheaney  Ford Escort        7.30 11.38 3.14 3.28 6.07 12.00 3.11 3.32 6.28      57.08 

 

2   1   7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris           Lancer EVO 8 MR    4.43  8.40 2.50 2.49 4.40  8.36 2.36 2.48 4.41      42.23 

    2   8 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy     Mitsubishi EVO 7   4.48  8.45 2.48 2.49 4.42  8.42 2.37 2.48 4.38      42.37 

    3  12 Conor Kelly/David Vance            Mitsubishi EVO 5   4.53  9.05 2.44 2.50 4.43  8.56 2.41 2.48 4.47      43.27 

    4   9 Sean Devine/Fabian McShane         Subaru Imperza     4.51  9.01 2.45 2.57 4.48  8.53 2.41 2.53 4.49      43.38 

    5   1 Niall McShea/Gordon Noble          Mitsubishi Evo 8   4.46  8.33 2.40 2.47 4.36  8.21 2.34 5.00 4.32      43.49 

    6  14 Stanley Ballantine/Gary McElhinney Lancer EVO 6       4.59  9.02 2.48 2.55 4.55  8.56 2.56 2.52 4.52      44.15 

    7  32 Errol Clarke/Martin McGarrity      Mitsubishi EVO 7   5.00  9.16 2.48 3.00 4.52  9.01 2.41 2.52 4.49      44.19 

    8  48 Mark Hamilton/John Gallagher       Subaru Imperza     5.01  9.07 2.50 3.00 4.50  9.01 2.55 2.52 4.50      44.26 

    9  16 Stephen Harris/Joe Friel           Lancer 8.5         5.04  9.19 2.49 3.03 4.56  9.09 2.44 2.54 4.50      44.48 

   10  20 David Graham/Tony McDaid           Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.07  9.21 2.52 2.59 4.56  9.10 2.46 2.55 4.55      45.01 

   11  51 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart          Mitsubishi EVO V   5.06  9.26 2.53 2.58 4.55  9.22 2.44 2.55 4.50      45.09 

   12  74 Martin Cairns/Clarke Gamble        Subaru Impreza     5.12  9.32 2.50 2.56 4.57  9.34 2.58 2.59 4.54      45.52 

   13  50 Emma McKinstry/Eugene O'Kane       Mitsubishi EVO 6   5.05  9.35 2.54 2.58 5.05  9.33 2.47 2.58 5.06      46.01 

   14 110 Willie John Dolan/Damien Crawford  Subaru Impreza     5.19  9.32 2.56 3.01 5.05  9.22 2.47 2.59 5.02      46.03 

   15  46 Seamus Devine/Cathal Lagan         Mitsubshi EVO 6    5.23  9.50 3.00 3.09 5.15  9.35 2.48 3.01 5.11      47.12 

   16  49 John Walker/Matthew Anderson       Subaru Impreza Sti 5.04  9.39 2.56 4.32 5.08  9.32 2.50 3.07 5.03      47.51 

   17  70 Adrian Walmsley/Kevin McDaid       Mitsubishi Evo 6   5.43 10.14 3.01 3.21 5.25 10.05 3.03 3.13 5.28      49.33 

 

3   1  58 Shane McGirr/Gregory McDaid        Toyota Starlett    5.24  9.38 2.54 3.03 5.18  9.37 2.54 3.04 5.20      47.12 

    2  86 Mark McCaffrey/Mark McDonagh       Lada Riva          5.34 10.15 3.01 3.12 5.42 10.29 3.10 3.11 5.38      50.12 

    3 102 Mario Daly/Martin Gallogley        Vauxhall Corsa     6.07 10.19 3.02 3.09 5.32 10.15 3.02 3.14 5.34      50.14 

    4  82 Gareth Gilchrist/Gareth Sayers     Vauxhall Nova      5.48 10.30 3.12 3.17 5.47 10.33 3.22 3.19 5.52      51.40 

    5 105 Ian Thompson/Sandra Thompson       Peugeot 205 XS     5.57 10.47 3.10 3.21 5.43 10.40 3.12 3.23 5.42      51.55 

    6  59 Peter Devaney/Jackie Donaldson     Nissan Micra       6.06 10.50 3.14 3.27 6.16 10.57 3.12 3.21 5.56      53.19 

    7  83 Nigel Mills/Leroy Mills            Vauxhall Nova      6.07 10.52 3.14 3.28 5.54 18.00 3.14 3.28 5.51      60.08 

 

4   1  88 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Beacom        Ford Escort Mk 2   5.33 10.34 3.03 3.13 5.35 10.12 2.59 3.08 5.32      49.49 

 

5   1  66 Alan Burrows/Gavin Burrows         Ford Escort Mk 2   5.14  9.29 3.00 3.02 5.12  9.33 2.50 3.00 5.15      46.35 

    2 103 Michael McDaid/Paul McDaid         Ford Escort Mk 1   5.30 10.06 2.57 3.10 5.16 10.05 3.05 3.05 5.13      48.27 

    3  68 Fergal McGuinness/Jimmy McGuinness Ford Escort Mk 2   5.28  9.49 3.14 3.17 5.13  9.59 2.57 3.12 5.27      48.36 

    4 109 Ali Burrows/Barry McCart           Ford Escort        5.40 10.16 2.59 3.11 5.31 10.15 2.58 3.06 5.31      49.27 

    5  72 Vinc Bennett/James Fintan McGorman Ford Escort Mk2    7.05 12.03 3.19 3.24 6.09 11.21 3.10 3.23 6.07      56.01 

 

6   1  98 Drew Stewart/Steven Park           Ford Escort Mk 2   5.17  9.41 2.55 3.07 5.07  9.26 2.46 3.02 5.12      46.33 

    2  26 Barry McKenna/Gareth Nevin         Ford Escort Mk 2   5.12  9.41 3.01 3.03 5.09  9.48 2.52 3.02 5.12      47.00 

    3  80 Richard Mawhinney/Rodney McDowell  Ford Sierra        5.25  9.52 2.57 3.04 5.21  9.59 2.58 3.03 5.16      47.55 

    4  78 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey     Ford Escort Mk 2   5.08  9.22 2.52 5.00 5.08  9.32 2.50 3.03 5.08      48.03 

    5  95 Adrian Donnelly/Donal Lennon       Escort G3          5.30 10.04 2.57 3.09 5.19  9.53 3.00 3.04 5.18      48.14 

    6  79 Tony McKenna/Barry Donelly         Ford Escort Mk 2   5.39 10.32 3.04 3.13 5.28 10.18 2.58 3.49 5.26      50.27 

 

7   1  30 Alastair Cochrane/Pam Norris       Ford Escort Mk 2   5.01  9.19 2.50 2.59 4.56  9.22 2.48 2.58 5.01      45.14 

    2  55 Ashley White/Barry Ferris          Vauxhall Astra     5.09  9.15 2.49 3.00 5.05  9.18 2.49 2.58 5.09      45.32 

    3  31 James Kennedy/James McCullough     Ford Escort Mk 2   5.11  9.32 2.52 3.05 5.03  9.20 2.52 3.04 4.59      45.58 

    4  34 Bob Riddles/Martin McNicholl       Ford Escort        5.07  9.28 2.53 3.03 5.27  9.21 2.51 2.57 5.01      46.08 

    5  22 Andy Magee/Vincent Fergus          Ford Escort Mk 2   4.58  9.06 2.46 3.00 5.01  9.11 2.46 3.24 5.00 1.10 46.22 

    6  24 Brendan Campbell/Ciaran McAnespy   Ford Escort Mk 2   5.19  9.49 2.55 3.07 5.14  9.43 2.54 3.02 5.10      47.13 

    7  56 Eugene Devine/Mark Vaughan         Ford Escort        5.43 10.08 2.55 3.09 5.19  9.51 2.51 3.05 5.15      48.16 

    8  69 John McClean/Gerry Buckley         Escort RS 1800     5.57 10.37 3.09 3.23 5.48 10.29 3.05 3.17 5.39      51.24 

 

8   1   2 Kevin Lynch/Francis Regan          Subaru Imperza WRC 4.33  8.20 2.35 2.42 4.25  8.16 2.29 2.37 4.23      40.20 

    2   4 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely         Toyota Corolla     4.36  8.23 2.37 2.46 4.27  8.16 2.28 2.38 4.19      40.30 

    3   3 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly        Toyota Corolla WRC 4.35  8.19 2.34 2.46 4.28  8.16 2.33 2.39 4.24      40.34 

    4   5 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell      Subaru Imperza     4.41  8.31 2.38 2.43 4.33  8.16 2.30 2.39 4.36      41.07 

    5  10 Kevin O'Kane /Martin Hanna         Subaru Impreza WRC 4.44  8.46 2.39 2.49 4.38  8.34 2.34 2.47 4.40      42.11 

    6   6 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett       Ford Focus         4.51  8.35 3.06 2.51 4.44  8.35 2.45 2.47 4.35      42.49 

    7  35 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy          Lancer EVO 6       4.51  8.49 2.41 2.49 4.49  8.45 2.37 2.44 4.45      42.50 

    8  39 Hugh O'Brien/Raymond Deazley       Subaru Impreza     5.08  9.20 2.45 2.58 4.58  9.15 2.42 3.10 5.44      46.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



 

                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                    FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 10, 2005 

                                                              RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 6:03 pm 

                                                                                                                ROAD 

NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL        CAR          SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL 

--- ------------------------------------- -- ------------------ ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

  1 Niall McShea/Gordon Noble             2  Mitsubishi Evo 8    4.46  8.33 2.40 2.47 4.36  8.21 2.34 5.00 4.32      43.49 

  2 Kevin Lynch/Francis Regan             8  Subaru Imperza WRC  4.33  8.20 2.35 2.42 4.25  8.16 2.29 2.37 4.23      40.20 

  3 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly           8  Toyota Corolla WRC  4.35  8.19 2.34 2.46 4.28  8.16 2.33 2.39 4.24      40.34 

  4 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely            8  Toyota Corolla      4.36  8.23 2.37 2.46 4.27  8.16 2.28 2.38 4.19      40.30 

  5 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell         8  Subaru Imperza      4.41  8.31 2.38 2.43 4.33  8.16 2.30 2.39 4.36      41.07 

  6 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett          8  Ford Focus          4.51  8.35 3.06 2.51 4.44  8.35 2.45 2.47 4.35      42.49 

  7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris              2  Lancer EVO 8 MR     4.43  8.40 2.50 2.49 4.40  8.36 2.36 2.48 4.41      42.23 

  8 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy        2  Mitsubishi EVO 7    4.48  8.45 2.48 2.49 4.42  8.42 2.37 2.48 4.38      42.37 

  9 Sean Devine/Fabian McShane            2  Subaru Imperza      4.51  9.01 2.45 2.57 4.48  8.53 2.41 2.53 4.49      43.38 

 10 Kevin O'Kane /Martin Hanna            8  Subaru Impreza WRC  4.44  8.46 2.39 2.49 4.38  8.34 2.34 2.47 4.40      42.11 

 11 John Drislane/Paul Goodman            8  Subaru              5.05  9.32 2.46 2.58 5.05 

 12 Conor Kelly/David Vance               2  Mitsubishi EVO 5    4.53  9.05 2.44 2.50 4.43  8.56 2.41 2.48 4.47      43.27 

 14 Stanley Ballantine/Gary McElhinney    2  Lancer EVO 6        4.59  9.02 2.48 2.55 4.55  8.56 2.56 2.52 4.52      44.15 

 15 Terry McGonigle/Steven Casey          2  Mitsubshi EVO 8     4.47 18.00 2.39 2.49 

 16 Stephen Harris/Joe Friel              2  Lancer 8.5          5.04  9.19 2.49 3.03 4.56  9.09 2.44 2.54 4.50      44.48 

 17 Jim Crozier/Sean Topping              2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    5.12  9.35 2.52 3.00 4.52  9.10 2.44 2.55 

 18 Eamon Mimnagh/Maurice Crestwell       2  Mitsubishi EVO 5    5.37 

 19 Martin Elliott/Brian Crawford         2  Mitsubishi EVO 6 

 20 David Graham/Tony McDaid              2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    5.07  9.21 2.52 2.59 4.56  9.10 2.46 2.55 4.55      45.01 

 21 Paul Barrett/Dermot Colgan            7  Ford Escort G3      4.55  9.09 3.17 2.53 

 22 Andy Magee/Vincent Fergus             7  Ford Escort Mk 2    4.58  9.06 2.46 3.00 5.01  9.11 2.46 3.24 5.00 1.10 46.22 

 24 Brendan Campbell/Ciaran McAnespy      7  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.19  9.49 2.55 3.07 5.14  9.43 2.54 3.02 5.10      47.13 

 25 Frank Kelly/Aidan Friel               7  Ford Escort Mk 2    4.54 10.20 

 26 Barry McKenna/Gareth Nevin            6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.12  9.41 3.01 3.03 5.09  9.48 2.52 3.02 5.12      47.00 

 27 Paul Britton/Peter Ward               2  Subaru Impreza      4.57  9.23 2.47 2.55 4.52  9.18 2.49 2.53 

 28 Adrian Hetherington/Terry Walkingshaw 7  Ford Escort Mk 2   10.00  9.15 2.47 3.05 5.10  9.22 2.51 3.01 5.19 

 29 Trevor Elliott/Paddy Robinson         7  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.07 18.00 

 30 Alastair Cochrane/Pam Norris          7  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.01  9.19 2.50 2.59 4.56  9.22 2.48 2.58 5.01      45.14 

 31 James Kennedy/James McCullough        7  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.11  9.32 2.52 3.05 5.03  9.20 2.52 3.04 4.59      45.58 

 32 Errol Clarke/Martin McGarrity         2  Mitsubishi EVO 7    5.00  9.16 2.48 3.00 4.52  9.01 2.41 2.52 4.49      44.19 

 33 Paul McShea /Alan Carson              7  Ford Orion         10.00 

 34 Bob Riddles/Martin McNicholl          7  Ford Escort         5.07  9.28 2.53 3.03 5.27  9.21 2.51 2.57 5.01      46.08 

 35 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy             8  Lancer EVO 6        4.51  8.49 2.41 2.49 4.49  8.45 2.37 2.44 4.45      42.50 

 37 Mickey McGillin/Aidan Gannon          7  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.24 

 38 Trevor Farrell/Janice Mackarel        4  Ford Escort         5.25  9.54 2.57 3.02 5.18  9.45 

 39 Hugh O'Brien/Raymond Deazley          8  Subaru Impreza      5.08  9.20 2.45 2.58 4.58  9.15 2.42 3.10 5.44      46.00 

 42 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill             7  Ford Escort RS     10.00  9.00 3.09 3.49 

 44 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin             6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.15 18.00 

 46 Seamus Devine/Cathal Lagan            2  Mitsubshi EVO 6     5.23  9.50 3.00 3.09 5.15  9.35 2.48 3.01 5.11      47.12 

 47 Gary Rodgers/David Meeke              2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    4.58 

 48 Mark Hamilton/John Gallagher          2  Subaru Imperza      5.01  9.07 2.50 3.00 4.50  9.01 2.55 2.52 4.50      44.26 

 49 John Walker/Matthew Anderson          2  Subaru Impreza Sti  5.04  9.39 2.56 4.32 5.08  9.32 2.50 3.07 5.03      47.51 

 50 Emma McKinstry/Eugene O'Kane          2  Mitsubishi EVO 6    5.05  9.35 2.54 2.58 5.05  9.33 2.47 2.58 5.06      46.01 

 51 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart             2  Mitsubishi EVO V    5.06  9.26 2.53 2.58 4.55  9.22 2.44 2.55 4.50      45.09 

 53 Raymond Donnelly/Hughie McCallan      6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.06  9.28 2.52 2.57 5.07  9.40                1.00 

 54 Andy Hawthorne/Martin Duffy           7  Opel Astra GSi      5.25 

 55 Ashley White/Barry Ferris             7  Vauxhall Astra      5.09  9.15 2.49 3.00 5.05  9.18 2.49 2.58 5.09      45.32 

 56 Eugene Devine/Mark Vaughan            7  Ford Escort         5.43 10.08 2.55 3.09 5.19  9.51 2.51 3.05 5.15      48.16 

 57 Gary Mills/Paul Corry                 3  Vauxhall Corsa      5.20  9.48 3.02 3.06 

 58 Shane McGirr/Gregory McDaid           3  Toyota Starlett     5.24  9.38 2.54 3.03 5.18  9.37 2.54 3.04 5.20      47.12 

 59 Peter Devaney/Jackie Donaldson        3  Nissan Micra        6.06 10.50 3.14 3.27 6.16 10.57 3.12 3.21 5.56      53.19 

 60 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                     5  Proton Satria       5.30 10.14 3.10 

 61 Dermot O'Hagan/Noreen McDaid          5  Peugeot 106 Gti     5.24  9.50 2.57 3.07 

 63 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson           6  Ford Escort         5.17  9.24 5.00 2.59 5.11 

 64 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness           4  Vauxhall Corsa      5.13 

 65 Nigel McCutcheon/David McCutcheon     1  Peugeot 106         5.32  9.54 2.56 3.04 

 66 Alan Burrows/Gavin Burrows            5  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.14  9.29 3.00 3.02 5.12  9.33 2.50 3.00 5.15      46.35 

 67 Gary Kelly/Samuel Hamilton            5  Nissan Sunny        5.16  9.38 

 68 Fergal McGuinness/Jimmy McGuinness    5  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.28  9.49 3.14 3.17 5.13  9.59 2.57 3.12 5.27      48.36 

 69 John McClean/Gerry Buckley            7  Escort RS 1800      5.57 10.37 3.09 3.23 5.48 10.29 3.05 3.17 5.39      51.24 

 70 Adrian Walmsley/Kevin McDaid          2  Mitsubishi Evo 6    5.43 10.14 3.01 3.21 5.25 10.05 3.03 3.13 5.28      49.33 

 72 Vinc Bennett/James Fintan McGorman    5  Ford Escort Mk2     7.05 12.03 3.19 3.24 6.09 11.21 3.10 3.23 6.07      56.01 

 74 Martin Cairns/Clarke Gamble           2  Subaru Impreza      5.12  9.32 2.50 2.56 4.57  9.34 2.58 2.59 4.54      45.52 

 75 Niall Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlan       6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.43 11.04 3.02 3.10 5.23 10.28 2.58 3.08 

 76 Alastair Fisher/Ivan Fisher           3  Suzuki Swift        5.55 10.27 3.07 3.48 5.34 

 77 James McGovern/Niall Maguire          1  Corolla GT Coupe    5.55 10.46 3.07 3.14 5.41 10.35 3.09 3.13 5.45      51.25 

 78 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey        6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.08  9.22 2.52 5.00 5.08  9.32 2.50 3.03 5.08      48.03 

 79 Tony McKenna/Barry Donelly            6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.39 10.32 3.04 3.13 5.28 10.18 2.58 3.49 5.26      50.27 

 80 Richard Mawhinney/Rodney McDowell     6  Ford Sierra         5.25  9.52 2.57 3.04 5.21  9.59 2.58 3.03 5.16      47.55 

 82 Gareth Gilchrist/Gareth Sayers        3  Vauxhall Nova       5.48 10.30 3.12 3.17 5.47 10.33 3.22 3.19 5.52      51.40 

 83 Nigel Mills/Leroy Mills               3  Vauxhall Nova       6.07 10.52 3.14 3.28 5.54 18.00 3.14 3.28 5.51      60.08 

 84 Steve Young/David Young               3  Vauxhall Corsa      5.29 10.10 3.02 3.12 

 86 Mark McCaffrey/Mark McDonagh          3  Lada Riva           5.34 10.15 3.01 3.12 5.42 10.29 3.10 3.11 5.38      50.12 

 87 Bartley Downey/Trevor Woods           4  Nissan Cherry       6.04 12.10 3.39 4.02 

 88 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Beacom           4  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.33 10.34 3.03 3.13 5.35 10.12 2.59 3.08 5.32      49.49 

 89 Richard Keown/Tony Walsh              4  Ford Escort Mk 2 

 90 Thomas Coburn/Roy Lindsay             5  Peugeot 206         5.27  9.54 3.03 3.11 5.25 

 91 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran      3  Vauxhall Nova 

 92 Michael McGowan/Dessie Dolan          4  Ford Escort         5.43 10.24 

 94 Derek Gurney/Jonathan Pollock         6  Ford Sierra         5.28  9.47 

 95 Adrian Donnelly/Donal Lennon          6  Escort G3           5.30 10.04 2.57 3.09 5.19  9.53 3.00 3.04 5.18      48.14 

 96 Ronnie Boyd/Dougie Millar             6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.21  9.42 3.00 

 98 Drew Stewart/Steven Park              6  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.17  9.41 2.55 3.07 5.07  9.26 2.46 3.02 5.12      46.33 

 99 Howard Clarke/Rodney Hicks            6  Peugeot 205         5.39 10.08 3.02 3.10 5.21 

100 Gerard McAleer/Tony McHugh            7  Ford Escort Mk 2    5.27 10.11 2.59 3.13 5.20 

102 Mario Daly/Martin Gallogley           3  Vauxhall Corsa      6.07 10.19 3.02 3.09 5.32 10.15 3.02 3.14 5.34      50.14 

103 Michael McDaid/Paul McDaid            5  Ford Escort Mk 1    5.30 10.06 2.57 3.10 5.16 10.05 3.05 3.05 5.13      48.27 

104 Carson Moffitt/David Johnston         4  Toyota Coralla      6.34 

105 Ian Thompson/Sandra Thompson          3  Peugeot 205 XS      5.57 10.47 3.10 3.21 5.43 10.40 3.12 3.23 5.42      51.55 

106 Raymond Corrigan/Joseph Gilheaney     1  Ford Escort         7.30 11.38 3.14 3.28 6.07 12.00 3.11 3.32 6.28      57.08 

108 Paul Killen/Andy Robinson             4  Talbot Sunbeam      5.33 10.36 3.11 5.00 

109 Ali Burrows/Barry McCart              5  Ford Escort         5.40 10.16 2.59 3.11 5.31 10.15 2.58 3.06 5.31      49.27 

110 Willie John Dolan/Damien Crawford     2  Subaru Impreza      5.19  9.32 2.56 3.01 5.05  9.22 2.47 2.59 5.02      46.03 

111 Richard Cathcart/Marshall Clarke      2  Mitsubishi          4.55  8.43 2.39 2.50 4.45 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


